

Illinois Investment Policy Board JRTC, 100 W. Randolph, Suite 16-100 Chicago, Illinois 60601

Sept. 9, 2021

Illinois General Assembly 401 S 2nd St. Springfield, IL 62701

Illinois House of Representatives 401 S 2nd St. Springfield, IL 62701

Illinois State Senate 401 S 2nd St. Springfield, IL 62701

Illinois

To Whom It May Concern:

This letter constitutes statutory notice pursuant to 40 ILCS 5/1-110.17.

Please be advised that the Illinois Investment Policy Board has concluded that divestment relating to Sudan-restricted companies is no longer necessary to achievement of the underlying goals of 40 ILCS 5/1-110.16 establishing the prohibited transaction and given changes on the part of Sudan and resulting cessation of federal policies relating to sanctions against Sudan. Accordingly, pursuant to 40 ILCS 5/1-110.17, the Illinois Investment Policy Board has voted to cease actions to require divestment, identify restricted companies, or prohibit transactions relating to Sudan-restricted companies.

Pursuant to 40 ILCS 5/1-110.17, the Illinois Investment Policy Board intends to change its policy and cease actions to require divestment, identify restricted companies, or prohibit transactions relating to Sudan-restricted companies commencing October 1, 2022.

Sincerely,

Mitchell B. Goldberg Chair, Illinois Investment Policy Board